UL LED EMERGENCY DRIVERS
05.02.24
We light your world™
USA QuickShip program
22
LED Test
switch included.
• Provides 180-320VDC (equals to 120-230VAC)to

POWER
CONSUM.
(Max.)
BATTERY
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
DC INPUT
CURRENT
(Adc)
INPUT CURRENT THERMAL OUTPUT in BTUs
Lbs. Kg. 120VAC
(max)
277VAC
(max)
STANDBY EMERGENCY
MPS-32 Small 120/277 32/32 14.0 6.4 Lead-Calc 20-30° 9W 12 3.4 0.34A 0.15A 7 32
MPS-55 Large 120/277 55/55 18.0 8.2 Lead-Calc 20-30° 9W 12 5.7 0.54A 0.23A 7 47
MPS-20 Small 120/277 20/20 11.0 5.0 NiCad 0-50° 9W 12 2.1 0.25A 0.11A 31 22
MPS-35 Large 120/277 35/35 12.0 5.4 NiCad 0-50° 9W 12 3.8 0.37A 0.16A 31 35
* System weights shown include installed batteries
FEATURES
• For powering incandescent,
• True sinusoidal AC pulse width modulated (PWM) design

TERIES
BATTERY
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
BATTERY
CUR-
RENT
(amps)
AC INPUT CURRENT THERMAL OUTPUT in BTUs
 CAV021.gK.sbLAVSTTAW
(max)
277VAC
(max)
ON-LINE EMER-
GENCY
SPS-55/125 120/277 55 125 30.0 14 98% 2 24 3.4 1.2 0.52 9 90
SPS-110/125 120/277 110 125 42.0 17 98% 2 24 5.7 1.2 0.52 9 95
SPS-110/250 120/277 110 250 45.2 21 98% 4 48 3.3 2.4 1.10 18 163
SPS-220/250 120/277 220 250 60.0 27 98% 4 48 5.6 2.4 1.10 18 167
* System weights shown include installed batteries
FEATURES
• For powering incandescent,
• Sinusoidal output eliminates compatibility problems